FO' PTC (Re 93) OMr 06 Copyright 19 TM05/REVC



RE.

TF

04-07-1999



Docke	ŧ	Ν	О	.:	
		_			•
2100	. ('n.	A		

03-25-1999

Tab set U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept ⊃t. #10	IIIII BARA IIIII DAGA IIIII DAGA A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	oned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Miro Computer Products AG	
	Name: miroMEDIA GmbH
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, D-38112
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	,
☑ Corporation-State	City: Braunschweig State: Ger ZIP:
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☑ Yes □ N
Execution Date: December 28, 1998	designation is ✓ Yes ✓ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/634,583	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
N 26 1 17 77 11	
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
A TOOL Sum IS, Valley Brivey Suite 200	
	23-1951
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	
706/1999 DNGUYEN 00000183 74634583 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
\mathcal{I}	11.
Michael E. Whitham	March 25, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0895

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re assignment of trademark application to:

MiroMEDIA gmbH

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.: 74/634,583 for MIROMEDIA

Honorable Commissioner of U.S. Patents and Trademarks BOX: Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

miroMEDIA gmbH, a corporation having a principal place of business at Carl-Miele Straße 4, 38112 Braunschweig / Germany, Assignee of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/634,583 for MIROMEDIA in accordance with the Assignment filed under the Recordation Form Cover Sheet filed concurrently with this designation, hereby designates, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § § 1051(e) and 1060 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.61, C. Lamont Whitham, Marshall M. Curtis, and Michael E. Whitham, all members of the firm Whitham, Curtis & Whitham, A Professional Corporation, 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900, Reston, Virginia 22091 as domestic representatives upon whom may be served notice of process or notice of proceedings affecting the above-identified U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/634,583 for MIROMEDIA or rights thereunder.

miroMEDIA GmbH

By:

Georg Blinn, Geschäftsführer

01.March 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, miro Computer Products AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, 38112 Braunschweig, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Tradeniark Application 74/634,583 filed February 15, 1995, for MIROMEDIA, and for which a Notice of Allowance was mailed July 7, 1998;

WHEREAS, miroMEDIA GmbH, a German limited liability company (a form of corporation in Germany) having a place of business at Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, D-38112 Braunschweig, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor to the business of Assignee to which the aforementioned trademark application pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said U.S. Trademark Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application 74/634,583, together with the business associated with the "MIROMEDIA" trademark and any goodwill associated therewith;

miro Computer Products AG

Date: 28. Dec. 1998

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

Name: Georg Blinn

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0897